06-20-2001

REC REC	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	54524 ——————————————————————————————————	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.	Name: Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: YesX No	Internal Address: 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyoshi	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 188-8511, Japan	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 188-8511	
X Other Change of Address of Assignee	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	e of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/535,043	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: R. Haferkamp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if	
-City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	amount is insufficient)	
5/19/2001 TDIAZ1 00000082 08535043 FC:581 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: 18-1829	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and R. Haferkamp Signature Signature		

TAME OF FAITT(IES) CONVETTING INTERIES	(31 OFR 3.31(a)(1))
. The party(ies) conveying this interest is (are):	
Name 1: KAZUYA MITAKI	
Name 2:	
Name 3:	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECE (37 CFR 3.31(a)(2))	EIVING INTEREST
. The rights are being conveyed to:	
Name: CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.	
Address: 1-1, NISHI-SHINJUKU 2-CHOME	
SHINJUKU-KU	
TOKYO JAPAN	
Telephone No.: ()	
DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRA (37 CFR 3.31(a)(3))	INSACTION RECORDED
. The accompanying document intends to accomplish:	
紅 an assignment.	
a security agreement.	
a license.	
a merger.	
a change of name.	
a change of address.	
☐ other.	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORF BE MAILED (37 CFR 3.31(a)(
5. Please address correspondence to: Name: R. Haferkamp	
Address: ROGERS, HOWELL & HAFERKAMP, L.C. 7733 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1400 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	
Telephone No.: ()	
DATE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED) (37 CFR 3.31(a)(7))
·	
5. The attached assignment (document) was executed on	(Date)
(Cover Sheet for Assignment Application Accompanying International Stage in U.S. Designated Office (DO/US) under (St. 4)	

L	ANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED
	The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by a verified English translation signed by the individual making the translation." 37 CFR 3.26.
The atta	ached document:
	🔯 is in the English language.
	is not in the English language and a verified English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached.
	ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED
c a	Either the original document or a true copy of the original document may be submitted for recording. Only one side of each page shall be used. The paper used should be flexible, strong, white, non-shiny, durable, and preferably no larger than 21.6 x 33.1 cm. (8½ x 14 inches) with a 2.5 cm. (one inch) margin on all sides." 37 CFR 3.24.
7. Subm	nitted herewith is:
XX	the original document.
	a true copy of the original document.
ti O	If the original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement [set out in 37 C.F.R. § 3.24] by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 67.
NUME	BER OF APPLICATIONS IDENTIFIED IN THIS COVER SHEET AND THE FEE (37 CFR 3.31(a)(6))
	nis cover sheet identifies only one application: ne fee for recordal (37 CFR 1.21(h)) is \$40.00.
	XX Attached is a check for \$40.00.
	☐ Please charge Account \$40.00.
	A duplicate of this cover sheet is attached.
STATI	EMENT (37 CFR 3.31(a)(9)) AND SIGNATURE (37 CFR 3.31(a)(10))
and a	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65.

Date: _____ (Name of party submitting document) Signature of party submitting document

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Application Accompanying International Application Entering National Stage in U.S. Designated Office (DO/US) under 35 USC 371 [13-10]—page 3 of 4)

(complete the following if the pa	rty submitting the document is applicant's attorney)
	SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
	SIGNATURE OF ACTIONNET
Reg. No.: 29,072	R. Haferkamp
	HOGERS, HOWELL & HAFERKAMP, L.C.
Tel. No. (314) 727-5188	7733 Forsyth Blvd. Suite 1400 St. Louis, Missouri 63105
	(P.O. Address)
	R OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED eing submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s)
•	
	Total number of pages submitted

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Application Accompanying International Application Entering National Stage in U.S. Designated Office (DO/US) under 35 USC 371 [13-10]—page 4 of 4)

PATENT

REEL: 011895 FRAME: 0749

Tanan

Tokyo

ASSIGNMENT

Kazuva Mitaki

WHEREAS, I,ofofof
have invented certain new and useful improve-
ments in Sensor Function-Equipped Portable Device
for which I have this same day executed
an application for Letters Patent in the United States iden-
tifying me as the sole inventor thereof (said application
being identified as Rogers, Howell & Haferkamp, Docket <u>953617</u>
), and
WHEREAS, Citizen Watch Co., Ltd., a corporation of the
State of Tokyo, Japan having its principal office and
place of business at 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku
Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed in
said application, said application, and in and to the patent
to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kazuya Mitaki, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvement as the same is disclosed in a specification executed by me concurrently herewith preparatory to filing

application for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is beauty authorized and requested to issue said Letters.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignment.
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the
12th day of September , 1995.
Kazuya Instaki Kazuya Mitaki
STATE OF : SS
COUNTY OF :
On this day of, 199 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of State of, personally appeared
State of, personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ____

Practitioner's Docket	Ma	3045-3617
Fractitioners Lagistic	- L	

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Mitaki

Appeal No. 1999-0531

Application No.:08 / 535,043 Group No.: 2859

Filed: October 13, 1995 Examiner: Roskoski
For: SENSOR FUNCTION-EQUIPPED PORTABLE DEVICE

Issued: _____

☐ Patent No.*:_____

*NOTE: Insert names(s) of inventor(s) and title also for patent. Where change is with respect to a maintenance fee payment, also insert application number and filing date and add Box M. Fee to address.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention,

on <u>October 13, 1995</u>

Reel __7717__

Frame <u>0129</u>

Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.

(type or print name of Assignee)

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, (1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53).

(if available, the PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is also sent)

A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, Japan

3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome Nishitokyo-shi Tokyo 188-8511, Japan

(Change of Address of Assignee [16-9]-page 1 of 2)

4. Payment of fee

NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

5. Change of patent maintenance fee address

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for the patent listed is being sent separately.

6. Signature of authorized person

Signature	-
(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)	
Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of	_

assignee

NOTE: A change of address of the assignee will be entered by the PTO on authorization by the attorney alone.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

R. Haferkamp

(type or print name of practitioner)

Howell & Haferkamp, L.C.

P.O. Address 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400

St. Louis, Missouri 63105

Reg. No.: 29,072

neg. No.. 29,012

Tel. No.: (314 727-5188

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

Customer No.:

(Change of Address of Assignee [16-9]-page 2 of 2)